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3 Definitions
Insert the following new definitions:

3.x1 Intra-AC differentiated service (IADS): A service which allows link layer Intra-AC prioritization of transport streams and packet discarding without any requirement for deep packet inspection. It enables modifying the EDCA timing and parameter selection for frames belonging to the same AC for intra-AC prioritization and also enables frame discarding for graceful degradation of audio video streams when there is insufficient channel capacity.
· Abbreviations and acronyms

Insert the following new acronyms:

IACDS
Intra-AC Differentiated Service

IACDSF
IACDS Flag

7.1.3.5a HT Control field
TGaa editor: Change Figure 7-4a—HT Control Field as follows:
EDITORIAL NOTE—The changes comprise using bit 20 by setting it to 1 to indicate IACDS information subfield present in only QoS Data Subtypes

	
	B0   B15
	B16 B17
	B18 B19
	B20
	B21
	B22 B23
	B24
	B25  B29
	B30
	B31

	
	Link Adaptation Control
	Calibration Position
	Calibration Sequence
	IACDSF
	Reserved
	CSI / Steering
	NDP Announcement
	IACDS Information
	AC Constraint


	RDG / More PPDU

	Bits:
	16
	2
	2
	1
	1
	2
	1
	5
	1
	1


Figure 7-4a—HT Control field

TGaa editor: Insert the following sentence before line 52 on page 22 of 7.1.3.5a
The IACDSF subfield is 1 bit in length and indicates an IACDS information subfield is present in the HT control filed if it is set to 1, otherwise it is set to 0.
IACDS information subfield is a 5-bit field that contains the information used for Intra-AC Differentiated Service. The format of IACDS information subfield is defined in Figure 7-4e.
	
	B25  B26
	B27  B29

	
	Drop Precedence
	Priority

	Bits:
	2
	3


Figure 7-4e—IACDS information subfield
Drop Precedence subfield is 2 bits in length and identifies frame dropping policy. The interpretation of these 2 bits is given in Table 7-6da. Frames with “drop randomly” flag set may be dropped randomly based on predetermined criteria or on-line determination when necessary. Frames with “drop all” flag set may be dropped in burst in a time period during which there is insufficient channel capacity.
Table 7-6da—Drop Precedence subfield

	B25 B26 
	Description

	00
	No special action

	01
	Drop randomly if necessary

	10
	Drop all if necessary

	11
	Reserved


Priority subfield indicates the priority of the frame in the access category. 
Abstract


This submission contains the normative text for Intra-AC differentiated service which allows link layer Intra-AC prioritization of transport streams and packet discarding without any requirement for deep packet inspection. The proposed text is aligned with P802.11n-D7.0.
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